

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 31, 2015

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Silent Disco Dance at Davis Branch Library

(Woodland, CA) – Teens and adults, come to the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library, located at 315 E. 14th Street in Davis, on Tuesday, August 18 for Silent Disco dancing and music powered by SilentStorm.

There will be two Silent Disco events on August 18 in the Blanchard Room, which is accessible to persons with disabilities, as follows:

Teen Silent Disco: 3:00 to 5:00 p.m. Adult Silent Disco: 6:00 to 8:00 p.m.

Silent Disco is a new trend that allows guests to listen and dance to music without adding noise to a location. No reservations are required, these events are free to attend and the library will provide guests with wireless headphones to listen to the music. Whether you are dancing to the music or someone who passes by, Silent Disco delivers a one-of-a-kind experience.

The Yolo County Library provides enriching programs and events to support fun and learning within the community. These events are possible through the support and commitment from the Friends of the Davis Branch Library and local partnerships.

For more information about Silent Disco, contact Joan Tuss at joan.tuss@yolocounty.org. For more information about the Yolo County Library or to sign up for the Summer Reading Program which ends August 15, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###